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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Commerce

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Total Marks in Top 2 Subjects Excluding (English, Mathematics, Accountancy) [10+2 Exam] + ( Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Accountancy (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] 

× 3.00 ) + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 6.00

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Accountancy (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Total Marks in Top 5 Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000519843 BIBEK  SUTRADHAR Male No  1 1 UR  10  85.50  80.00  442.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516400 SUBHA  SARKAR Male No  2 2 UR  7  84.17  85.00  411.00  59.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815728 SONATAN  SARKAR Male No  3  1 3 SC  9  83.17  82.00  405.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000646166 DISHA  BASAK Female No  4  1 4 OBC-B  10  83.00  76.00  424.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001299026 HRISHIKESH  DAS Male No  5  2 5 OBC-B  4  76.83  74.00  385.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000641329 RONI  SAHA Male No  6 6 UR  12  75.67  67.00  386.00  43.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331924 PRIYANSHU  ROY Male No  7 7 UR  4  74.00  68.00  397.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802734 ANUPAM  SEAL Male No  8  3 8 OBC-B  22  73.17  58.00  409.00  73.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408936 APURBA  BISWAS Male No  9  2 9 SC  6  71.50  61.00  381.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000804800 PRASENJEET  SAHA Male No  10 10 UR  3  71.00  63.00  373.00  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317711 RAKESH  BARMAN Male No  11 11 UR  1  71.00  61.00  363.00  40.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000442207 ABHAYJIT  KUNDU Male No  12  4 12 OBC-B  4  69.17  57.00  371.00  70.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Commerce

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Total Marks in Top 2 Subjects Excluding (English, Mathematics, Accountancy) [10+2 Exam] + ( Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Accountancy (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] 

× 3.00 ) + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 6.00

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Accountancy (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Total Marks in Top 5 Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001651407 ASHIM KUMAR BARMAN Male No  13  3 13 SC  3  68.67  62.00  353.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000213857 RONIT  DAS Male No  14  5 14 OBC-B  7  68.67  61.00  347.00  67.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000668732 SOURAV  DAS Male No  15  4 15 SC  4  67.33  69.00  340.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001863197 ADARSH  GURUNG Male No  16 16 UR  14  67.33  54.00  334.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642100 SUJIT  SARKAR Male No  17  5 17 SC  3  66.50  53.00  385.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001241680 JOYJIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  18 18 UR  6  65.50  63.00  334.00  50.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491835 KOUSHIK  ROY Male No  19  6 19 OBC-B  22  65.17  53.00  369.00  62.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002066375 SRISTI  DEBNATH Female No  20 20 UR  4  64.83  53.00  347.00  40.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001057691 RAJ  SAHA Male No  21 21 UR  3  64.50  52.00  343.00  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000672481 RIYA  BANU Female No  22 22 UR  6  63.67  54.00  325.00  48.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001395774 DEBALINA  DHAR Female No  23 23 UR  10  63.17  48.00  372.00  62.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000397627 NABAJIT  BARMAN Male No  24  6 24 SC  3  62.00  54.00  338.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 
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Rule8
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A001071662 AMIT  DAS Male No  25  7 25 SC  3  61.67  52.00  336.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158601 PRETAM  SAHA Male No  26  8 26 SC  16  59.50  61.00  289.00  54.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000180312 PRIYA  SAH Female No  27  7 27 OBC-B  3  59.17  54.00  310.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392038 SUJAN  MONDAL Male No  28  8 28 OBC-B  16  58.67  50.00  296.00  45.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002312158 MITHUN  BARMAN Male No  29  9 29 SC  5  58.33  55.00  290.00  79.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001678431 GOURAV  PAUL Male No  30 30 UR  4  57.33  54.00  280.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223375 PUSKAR  ROY Male No  31  10 31 SC  5  55.83  50.00  286.00  48.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000260868 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  32  9 32 OBC-B  3  55.00  46.00  308.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000435655 ROHAN  DAS Male No  33 33 UR  4  54.83  45.00  284.00  54.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001218941 SUJOY KUMAR DEY Male No  34 34 UR  3  54.50  46.00  280.00  33.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000741898 RANJAN  BHADRA Male No  35  11 35 SC  11  54.17  44.00  303.00  33.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000576508 AVIJIT KUMAR SAH Male No  36  10 36 OBC-B  3  52.33  43.00  278.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Total Marks in Top 2 Subjects Excluding (English, Mathematics, Accountancy) [10+2 Exam] + ( Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Accountancy (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] 

× 3.00 ) + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 6.00

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Accountancy (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Total Marks in Top 5 Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000927528 RAFIKUL  MIAH Male No  37 37 UR  6  52.17  47.00  269.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002003369 RAHIT  DAS Male No  38 38 UR  3  51.33  44.00  268.00  64.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298440 DIYA SHIL SHARMA Female No  39 39 UR  1  51.00  44.00  270.00  67.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001577044 SOHAM  SARKAR Male No  40 40 UR  2  45.50  44.00  229.00  27.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001581726 PROKASH  ROY Male No  41  12 41 SC  3  44.00  44.00  220.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Commerce

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Total Marks in Top 2 Subjects Excluding (English, Mathematics, Accountancy) [10+2 Exam] + ( Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Accountancy (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] 

× 3.00 ) + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 6.00

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Accountancy (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Total Marks in Top 5 Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000646166 DISHA  BASAK Female No  4  1 1 OBC-B  10  83.00  76.00  424.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001299026 HRISHIKESH  DAS Male No  5  2 2 OBC-B  4  76.83  74.00  385.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802734 ANUPAM  SEAL Male No  8  3 3 OBC-B  22  73.17  58.00  409.00  73.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000442207 ABHAYJIT  KUNDU Male No  12  4 4 OBC-B  4  69.17  57.00  371.00  70.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000213857 RONIT  DAS Male No  14  5 5 OBC-B  7  68.67  61.00  347.00  67.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491835 KOUSHIK  ROY Male No  19  6 6 OBC-B  22  65.17  53.00  369.00  62.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000180312 PRIYA  SAH Female No  27  7 7 OBC-B  3  59.17  54.00  310.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392038 SUJAN  MONDAL Male No  28  8 8 OBC-B  16  58.67  50.00  296.00  45.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000260868 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  32  9 9 OBC-B  3  55.00  46.00  308.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000576508 AVIJIT KUMAR SAH Male No  36  10 10 OBC-B  3  52.33  43.00  278.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Total Marks in Top 2 Subjects Excluding (English, Mathematics, Accountancy) [10+2 Exam] + ( Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Accountancy (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] 

× 3.00 ) + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 6.00

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Accountancy (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Total Marks in Top 5 Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000815728 SONATAN  SARKAR Male No  3  1 1 SC  9  83.17  82.00  405.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408936 APURBA  BISWAS Male No  9  2 2 SC  6  71.50  61.00  381.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651407 ASHIM KUMAR BARMAN Male No  13  3 3 SC  3  68.67  62.00  353.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000668732 SOURAV  DAS Male No  15  4 4 SC  4  67.33  69.00  340.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642100 SUJIT  SARKAR Male No  17  5 5 SC  3  66.50  53.00  385.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000397627 NABAJIT  BARMAN Male No  24  6 6 SC  3  62.00  54.00  338.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071662 AMIT  DAS Male No  25  7 7 SC  3  61.67  52.00  336.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158601 PRETAM  SAHA Male No  26  8 8 SC  16  59.50  61.00  289.00  54.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002312158 MITHUN  BARMAN Male No  29  9 9 SC  5  58.33  55.00  290.00  79.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223375 PUSKAR  ROY Male No  31  10 10 SC  5  55.83  50.00  286.00  48.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000741898 RANJAN  BHADRA Male No  35  11 11 SC  11  54.17  44.00  303.00  33.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001581726 PROKASH  ROY Male No  41  12 12 SC  3  44.00  44.00  220.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


